504407145 06/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4453843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MS. KIMBERLY FUNK	06/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE LATEST THING, INC.
Street Address:	1576 NEWPORT BLVD.
City:	COSTA MESA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29447144
Application Number:	29458543
Application Number:	29483550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)508-9007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-505-5610

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN PRINCE

Address Line 1: 6671 LAS VEGAS BLVD. STE 210
Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	504511510, KF140211-1,-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN PRINCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0308

504407145

source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0309

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 504511510
Wheren I	We, Kimberly Funk of Canyon	
I :	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	A A
relened to	as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in IVRGALLION
	ich an application for a United States Patent was filed on	130/200
P IOI WI	ation Number 29/441, 144	100/2013
l ——	· •	
	ich an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
vvnereas, <u>r</u>	he Latest Thing Two of COSTA MESA, CA " "whose mailing address is 1574 Newport R	here referred
		<u>is</u>
desirous of	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
and transfer rights, title a hereby auth Patent to sa for the use granted, as made.	ore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We Office to issue said United States ie, for his sole use and behoof; and arm for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
at	WESTER, CA 92532	•
State of	Kimbedu	gnature Funic gistration No., if applicable
: Before me pe	rsonally appeared said	
:	edged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
	, 20	
Seal		
Note: Signatures more than one s	of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representat gnature is required, See below*.	lve(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

______Total of ________forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form to not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0310

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLED	DGMENT CIVIL CODE § 118
A notary public or other officer completing this cert document to which this certificate is attached, and no	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of SIVECTI de On June 9, 2017 before me, Date personally appeared Kimber Le) Nina Gravia - Diaz Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Y Funk Name(s) of Signer(s)
according to the winni instinitely and ackno	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
NINA GARCIA - DIAZ I COMM. # 2195462 S NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DO RIVERSIDE COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 4, 2021	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing the	PPTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	t of Application
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: □ Signer Is Representing:
2016 National Notary Association - www NationalNet	

PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0311

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) KF-1402-(1-1
	ve, Kimberty Funk of <u>Canum L</u> as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	
for whi	ch an application for a United States Patent was filed on	- 28 2014
	ation Number <u>29/"458,543</u> .	•
	ch an application for a United States Patent was executed on	· ·
Whereas, !/	whose mailing address is 1576 Newport	93637 here referred
	equiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
acknowledge and transfer rights, title a hereby author Patent to sai for the use granted, as made.	ore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We to Office to lissue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
at R	inerside, CA 92532	, 20 1 1
	Lelle	<u>L</u> ignature
State of	Kemberly	FUNK
County of	SS: Printed Name/Re	egistration No., if applicable
Before me pe	ersonally appeared said	
and acknowle	edged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of	, 20	
Seal		
Note: Signature more than one s	s of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representalignature is required, See below*.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form,

REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0312

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Riverside before me, Nina Garcia-Diaz Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. NINA GARCIA-DIAZ COMM. # 2195462 WITNESS my hand and official seal. IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 🍳 RIVERSIDE COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAY 4, 2021 Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s); ____ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual — ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator COther: □ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0313

	<u> </u>	Sample Form (former PTO/\$B/15) (08-03)
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
		KF-140211-2
Whereas, IA	ve, Kimbuly Funk of <u>Canyon</u> as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	Lake CA, hereafter in Medallim
Applica	ch an application for a United States Patent was filed on 24	
for wh	ch an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas,	e Latest Thing INC of COSTA MESA, CA	4- 92427 here referred
to "assignee	whose mailing address is 1576 Newport BL	iuclis
desirous of a	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Executed thi	erside, CA 95535	, 20 <u>/ 7</u>
at <u> </u>	kerside, CA 95533	<u> </u>
:	Ale	lignature
State of	SS: Cimbert	gstration No., if applicable
County of		уванация по., и аррисавле
Before me p	ersonally appeared said	
and acknowl	l edged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of	, 20	
Seal		
Note: Signature more than one s	s of all the Inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representa ignature is required, See below*.	itive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of ___

REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0314

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 A notery public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California before me, Nina Gavaa-Diaz Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Kimberly Funk personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. VINA GARCIA-DIA COMM. # 2195462 VOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Q RIVERSIDE COUNTY OMM. EXPIRES MAY 4, 202 Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSIGMENT of Application</u> Document Date: Jun 9 2017 ____ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ___ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name; ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General . □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other! □ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer is Representing:

©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 042665 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 06/09/2017